

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 19238
of 2025**

=====

NITIN GOPALBHAI RANA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS. SHIVANGI M RANA(7053) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 30/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Leave to amend granted, to be carried out forthwith.

Issue fresh notice to the newly added party, making it returnable on 07.10.2025.

Direct Service is permitted, to be served through the concerned police station.

Learned advocate Ms. Shivangi Rana would like to place on record certain documents by way of filing affidavit. Registry is directed to accept the same.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

AMIT ITALIAN